

## **Admission Notice**

This notification pertains to only **68 seats** available for the M. Sc. (Physics) course at Department of Physics (Autonomous Program), University of Mumbai.

Students seeking admission to the Department of Physics (Autonomous) for the program **Master of Science (1110161: Physics (Autonomous Program)) (F2F)** 2025-26 are hereby informed that they must follow the guidelines provided by the University of Mumbai for the admission to the PG course.

[https://mu.ac.in/admission]

The admission will be done only through "Samarth portal".

(<a href="https://muadmission.samarth.edu.in/">https://muadmission.samarth.edu.in/</a>)

➤ {Select College/Institute: **MU-339: Department of Physics, City: Kalina (Mumbai)**}

Documents necessary for the admission must be uploaded on the Samarth portal in legible pdf / jpeg format as follows:

- 1) All semester Mark-sheet / grade cards.
- 2) For University of Mumbai B. Sc. candidates, the marks of core papers from Sem 5 and Sem 6 are considered for calculating percentage. Applied component IS NOT INCLUDED.
- 3) For candidates from autonomous colleges affiliated to University of Mumbai, the marks of the equivalent courses from B. Sc. Sem 5 and Sem 6 are considered for calculating percentage. Applied component IS NOT INCLUDED.
- 4) For candidates from other University, the marks of the equivalent courses from B. Sc. all Semester are considered for calculating percentage. Applied component IS NOT INCLUDED.
- 5) Reserved category candidates must upload caste certificate (validity certificate if available), non-creamy layer certificate, income certificate (/application receipt of the same in case it is not available at time of admission) and other necessary documents for Defence / Sports / Freedom Fighters / CG / SG transfer quota. To avail the benefit of the same.

The allotment of seats will be in accordance with the following reservation policy guidelines uploaded by University of Mumbai.

-Sd/Admission Committee -Sd/-

**Department of Physics** 

email: admission@physics.mu.ac.in
Website: <a href="https://mu.ac.in/physics">https://mu.ac.in/physics</a>